W BAKELS

BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

MOCHA COOKIES

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

COUNTRY OVEN MUESLI SLICE MIX
Water

Flour

HERCULES BAKING POWDER
BAKELS CHOCKEX SUPREME
APITO COFFEE PASTE

Group 2

MORAH CAKE

METHOD

www.nzbakels.co.nz

CATEGORY

Cookies & Biscuits

1.000
0.500
0.375
0.030
0.500
0.040
Total Weight: 2.445

0.500
Total Weight: 0.500

Blend Group 1 together. Melt Group 2 and add to mixture. Blend together. Place 30g balls onto greased baking tray and
flatten slightly. Bake at 160;C (320iF) for 35 minutes.


https://www.nzbakels.co.nz/recipe-category/cookies-biscuits/

