

MOCHA COOKIES

:== CATEGORY

Cookies & Biscuits

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

Ingredient	KG
COUNTRY OVEN MUESLI SLICE MIX	1.000
Water	0.500
Flour	0.375
HERCULES BAKING POWDER	0.030
BAKELS CHOCKEX SUPREME	0.500
APITO COFFEE PASTE	0.040
	Total Weight: 2.445

Group 2

Ingredient KG
MORAH CAKE 0.500

Total Weight: 0.500

METHOD

Blend Group 1 together. Melt Group 2 and add to mixture. Blend together. Place 30g balls onto greased baking tray and flatten slightly. Bake at 160_i C (320_i F) for 35 minutes.